



Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: R-CRA-2020- Version: 1

Name: Barmello Consulting

11

Type: CRA Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/11/2020 In control: Regular Community Redevelopment Agency

Meeting

Title: A Resolution Of The Hollywood, Florida, Community Redevelopment Agency ("CRA"), Authorizing The

Appropriate CRA Officials To Issue An Authorization To Proceed With Barmello Ajamil & Partners To Provide Consulting Services For Hollywood Boulevard And Tyler Street Improvements Within The

Downtown District In The Amount Of \$167,730.36.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Reso - Barmello Consulting rev3.pdf, 2. 2020-02-10 Hollywood Blvd Streetscape-PROPOSAL rev

3.pdf, 3. R-CRA-2017-21.pdf, 4. Professional Service Agreement - Bermello Ajamil & Partners, Inc..pdf, 5. BIS-CRA20-06 Barmello Consulting.pdf, 6. Term Sheet - Bermello Ajamil and Partners -

CRA.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

A Resolution Of The Hollywood, Florida, Community Redevelopment Agency ("CRA"), Authorizing The Appropriate CRA Officials To Issue An Authorization To Proceed With Barmello Ajamil & Partners To Provide Consulting Services For Hollywood Boulevard And Tyler Street Improvements Within The Downtown District In The Amount Of \$167,730.36.

Staff Recommends: Approval of the attached Resolution.

Explanation:

The Hollywood Downtown Plan was revised to improve the character and attract redevelopment to the Hollywood Blvd corridor.

On June 7, 2017, the CRA passed and adopted Resolution No. R-CRA-2017-21, ranking consulting firms and authorizing the appropriate CRA officials to negotiate and execute an agreement with the five ranked firm to provide professional services for capital improvements projects.

Barmello Ajamil & Partners, Inc. were one of the five firms selected and as such was contacted to provide a proposal for consulting services to prepare construction documents for

File #: R-CRA-2020-11, Version: 1

this project.

The firm provided a proposal in the amount of \$167,730.36 to perform services associated with the Project master plan providing evaluation and assessment of the existing data, assessment of the existing parking inventory, analysis of the existing drainage system, preliminary concept development, preliminary parking strategies, drainage analysis, cost estimate, and final concept plans and recommendations including 3D photorealistic renderings. Funding for this project is available in account 166.668605.55200.531170.000000.000.000.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by: Jorge Camejo, Executive Director